

PS&E JOB NO : 06Y009 REVISION NO :
 CONTRACT NO : 007214 REGION NO : 5
 VERSION NO : 1 WORK ORDER# : XL2267
 HWY : SR 090,397
 TITLE : I-90 AND SR 397
 BRIDGE RAIL RETROFIT
 BRIDGES 90/180 & 397/020
 06Y009
 PROJECT :
 COUNTY(S) : BENTON,FRANKLIN,GRANT,KITITAS

BIDS OPENED ON : Nov 15 2006
 AWARDED ON : Nov 20 2006

----- LOW BIDDER ----- ----- 2ND BIDDER ----- ----- 3RD BIDDER -----
 FRANK GURNEY, INC. CORAL CONSTRUCTION COMPANY DIRT AND AGGREGATE INTERCHANGE
 5521 E RAILROAD AVE 10780 SW CLUTTER RD 20905 NE SANDY BLVD
 99212-0932 SHERWOOD OR 97140-9563
 SPOKANE VALLEY WA 99211155' WILSONVILLE OR 970700347 FAIRVIEW OR 970249772
 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 328300 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 188245 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 221850

ITEM NO.	ITEM DESCRIPTION EST. QUANTITY	UNIT MEAS	ENGR'S. EST.		% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.	ENGR'S. EST.		% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.	ENGR'S. EST.	
			PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT		PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT		PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT
PREPARATION										
1	MOBILIZATION									
		L.S.			-63.72 %			32.62 %		45.10 %
			82,700.00	30,000.00	-52,700.00	109,675.00	26,975.00	120,000.00	37,300.00	
2	REMOVAL OF STRUCTURE AND OBSTRUCTION									
		L.S.			308.16 %			410.20 %		2,451.02 %
			1,960.00	8,000.00	6,040.00	10,000.00	8,040.00	50,000.00	48,040.00	
3	REMOVING GUARDRAIL									
	190.0000	L.F.	4.0000	5.0000	25.00 %	10.0000	150.00 %	3.0000	-25.00 %	
			760.00	950.00	190.00	1,900.00	1,140.00	570.00	-190.00	
STRUCTURE										
4	BRIDGE RAILING TYPE OREGON TWO TUBE									
	6815.0000	L.F.	120.0000	85.0000	-29.17 %	90.0000	-25.00 %	96.0000	-20.00 %	
			817,800.00	579,275.00	-238,525.00	613,350.00	-204,450.00	654,240.00	-163,560.00	
TRAFFIC										
5	EXTRUDED CURB									
	120.0000	L.F.	16.5000	15.0000	-9.09 %	50.0000	203.03 %	40.0000	142.42 %	
			1,980.00	1,800.00	-180.00	6,000.00	4,020.00	4,800.00	2,820.00	
6	BEAM GUARDRAIL TYPE 1									
	120.0000	L.F.	17.0000	25.0000	47.06 %	30.0000	76.47 %	25.0000	47.06 %	
			2,040.00	3,000.00	960.00	3,600.00	1,560.00	3,000.00	960.00	
7	BEAM GUARDRAIL TYPE THRIE BEAM									
	5076.0000	L.F.	50.0000	60.0000	20.00 %	85.0000	70.00 %	73.0000	46.00 %	
			253,800.00	304,560.00	50,760.00	431,460.00	177,660.00	370,548.00	116,748.00	
8	BEAM GUARDRAIL TRANSITION SECTION TYPE 10									
	2.0000	EACH	1,260.0000	2,000.0000	58.73 %	2,500.0000	98.41 %	1,500.0000	19.05 %	
			2,520.00	4,000.00	1,480.00	5,000.00	2,480.00	3,000.00	480.00	
9	BEAM GUARDRAIL TRANSITION SECTION TYPE 12									
	2.0000	EACH	1,260.0000	2,000.0000	58.73 %	2,000.0000	58.73 %	1,500.0000	19.05 %	
			2,520.00	4,000.00	1,480.00	4,000.00	1,480.00	3,000.00	480.00	

PS&E JOB NO : 06Y009 REVISION NO :
 CONTRACT NO : 007214 REGION NO : 5
 VERSION NO : 1 WORK ORDER# : XL2267
 HWY : SR 090,397
 TITLE : I-90 AND SR 397
 BRIDGE RAIL RETROFIT
 BRIDGES 90/180 & 397/020
 06Y009
 PROJECT :
 COUNTY(S) : BENTON,FRANKLIN,GRANT,KITITAS

BIDS OPENED ON : Nov 15 2006
 AWARDED ON : Nov 20 2006

----- LOW BIDDER -----	----- 2ND BIDDER -----	----- 3RD BIDDER -----
FRANK GURNEY, INC. 5521 E RAILROAD AVE 99212-0932 SPOKANE VALLEY WA 99211155'	CORAL CONSTRUCTION COMPANY 10780 SW CLUTTER RD SHERWOOD OR 97140-9563 WILSONVILLE OR 970700347	DIRT AND AGGREGATE INTERCHANGE 20905 NE SANDY BLVD FAIRVIEW OR 970249772
CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 328300	CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 188245	CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 221850

ITEM NO.	ITEM DESCRIPTION	UNIT MEAS	ENGR'S. EST.		% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.	ENGR'S. EST.		% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.	ENGR'S. EST.	
			PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT		PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT		PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT
TRAFFIC										
10	REMOVING AND RESETTING BEAM GUARDRAIL									
	192.0000	L.F.	12.5000	20.0000	60.00 %	10.5000	-16.00 %	16.5000	32.00 %	
			2,400.00	3,840.00	1,440.00	2,016.00	-384.00	3,168.00	768.00	
11	PERMANENT IMPACT ATTENUATOR									
	2.0000	EACH	15,000.0000	20,700.0000	38.00 %	20,000.0000	33.33 %	25,000.0000	66.67 %	
			30,000.00	41,400.00	11,400.00	40,000.00	10,000.00	50,000.00	20,000.00	
12	TRUCK-MOUNTED IMPACT ATTENUATOR									
	2.0000	EACH	1,370.0000	5,000.0000	264.96 %	6,000.0000	337.96 %	5,000.0000	264.96 %	
			2,740.00	10,000.00	7,260.00	12,000.00	9,260.00	10,000.00	7,260.00	
13	OPERATION OF TRUCK-MOUNTED IMPACT ATTENUATOR									
	224.0000	HR	68.0000	10.0000	-85.29 %	60.0000	-11.76 %	10.0000	-85.29 %	
			15,232.00	2,240.00	-12,992.00	13,440.00	-1,792.00	2,240.00	-12,992.00	
14	REPAIR TRUCK-MOUNTED IMPACT ATTENUATOR									
		EST.			0.00 %		0.00 %		0.00 %	
			4.00	4.00		4.00		4.00		
15	SEQUENTIAL ARROW SIGN									
	660.0000	HR	3.0000	4.0000	33.33 %	6.0000	100.00 %	10.0000	233.33 %	
			1,980.00	2,640.00	660.00	3,960.00	1,980.00	6,600.00	4,620.00	
16	PORTABLE CHANGEABLE MESSAGE SIGN									
	1.0000	EACH	3,500.0000	6,000.0000	71.43 %	6,000.0000	71.43 %	7,500.0000	114.29 %	
			3,500.00	6,000.00	2,500.00	6,000.00	2,500.00	7,500.00	4,000.00	
17	OPERATION OF PORTABLE CHANGEABLE MESSAGE SIGN									
	280.0000	HR	2.0000	2.0000	0.00 %	20.0000	900.00 %	10.0000	400.00 %	
			560.00	560.00	0.00	5,600.00	5,040.00	2,800.00	2,240.00	
18	OTHER TEMPORARY TRAFFIC CONTROL									
		L.S.			-2.11 %		95.77 %		-51.06 %	
			5,108.00	5,000.00	-108.00	10,000.00	4,892.00	2,500.00	-2,608.00	
19	OTHER TRAFFIC CONTROL LABOR									
	448.0000	HR	35.0000	36.0000	2.86 %	65.0000	85.71 %	35.0000	0.00 %	
			15,680.00	16,128.00	448.00	29,120.00	13,440.00	15,680.00	0.00	
20	TRAFFIC CONTROL SUPERVISOR									
		L.S.			-21.88 %		-25.60 %		-34.90 %	
			26,880.00	21,000.00	-5,880.00	20,000.00	-6,880.00	17,500.00	-9,380.00	

PS&E JOB NO : 06Y009 REVISION NO :
 CONTRACT NO : 007214 REGION NO : 5
 VERSION NO : 1 WORK ORDER# : XL2267
 HWY : SR 090,397
 TITLE : I-90 AND SR 397
 BRIDGE RAIL RETROFIT
 BRIDGES 90/180 & 397/020
 06Y009
 PROJECT :
 COUNTY(S) : BENTON,FRANKLIN,GRANT,KITITAS

BIDS OPENED ON : Nov 15 2006
 AWARDED ON : Nov 20 2006

----- LOW BIDDER -----	----- 2ND BIDDER -----	----- 3RD BIDDER -----
FRANK GURNEY, INC. 5521 E RAILROAD AVE 99212-0932 SPOKANE VALLEY WA 99211155'	CORAL CONSTRUCTION COMPANY 10780 SW CLUTTER RD SHERWOOD OR 97140-9563 WILSONVILLE OR 970700347	DIRT AND AGGREGATE INTERCHANGE 20905 NE SANDY BLVD FAIRVIEW OR 970249772
CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 328300	CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 188245	CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 221850

ITEM NO.	ITEM DESCRIPTION EST. QUANTITY	UNIT MEAS	ENGR'S. EST.		2ND BIDDER		3RD BIDDER		
			PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.	
TRAFFIC									
21	CONSTRUCTION SIGNS CLASS A								
	736.0000	S.F.	10.0000	0.00 %	14.0000	40.00 %	20.0000	100.00 %	
			7,360.00	0.00	10,304.00	2,944.00	14,720.00	7,360.00	
OTHER ITEMS									
22	CEMENT CONC. SIDEWALK								
	8.0000	S.Y.	35.0000	71.43 %	100.0000	185.71 %	150.0000	328.57 %	
			280.00	200.00	800.00	520.00	1,200.00	920.00	
23	ROADSIDE CLEANUP								
		EST.	500.00	0.00 %	500.00	0.00 %	500.00	0.00 %	
24	REIMBURSEMENT FOR THIRD PARTY DAMAGE								
		EST.	5.00	0.00 %	5.00	0.00 %	5.00	0.00 %	
25	MINOR CHANGE								
		CALC	-1.00	0.00 %	-1.00	0.00 %	-1.00	0.00 %	
26	SPCC PLAN								
		L.S.	1,000.00	50.00 %	1,500.00	-90.00 %	750.00	-25.00 %	
				500.00	100.00	-900.00		-250.00	
CONTRACT TOTAL			\$1,279,308.00	-17.59 %	\$1,338,833.00	4.65 %	\$1,344,324.00	5.08 %	
BASE TOTAL			\$1,279,308.00	-17.59 %	\$1,338,833.00	4.65 %	\$1,344,324.00	5.08 %	

PS&E JOB NO : 06Y009 REVISION NO :
 CONTRACT NO : 007214 REGION NO : 5
 VERSION NO : 1 WORK ORDER# : XL2267
 HWY : SR 090,397
 TITLE : I-90 AND SR 397
 BRIDGE RAIL RETROFIT
 BRIDGES 90/180 & 397/020
 06Y009
 PROJECT :
 COUNTY(S) : BENTON,FRANKLIN,GRANT,KITITAS

BIDS OPENED ON : Nov 15 2006
 AWARDED ON : Nov 20 2006

----- 4TH BIDDER -----

PETERSEN BROTHERS, INC.
 2008 EAST VALLEY HIGHWAY E

SUMNER WA 983909579
 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 651100

ITEM NO.	ITEM DESCRIPTION EST. QUANTITY	UNIT MEAS	ENGR'S. EST. PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.
PREPARATION					
1	MOBILIZATION	L.S.	82,700.00	85,095.00	2.90 % 2,395.00
2	REMOVAL OF STRUCTURE AND OBSTRUCTION	L.S.	1,960.00	10,565.00	439.03 % 8,605.00
3	REMOVING GUARDRAIL 190.0000	L.F.	4.0000 760.00	4.1500 788.50	3.75 % 28.50
STRUCTURE					
4	BRIDGE RAILING TYPE OREGON TWO TUBE 6815.0000	L.F.	120.0000 817,800.00	109.8500 748,627.75	-8.46 % -69,172.25
TRAFFIC					
5	EXTRUDED CURB 120.0000	L.F.	16.5000 1,980.00	35.2000 4,224.00	113.33 % 2,244.00
6	BEAM GUARDRAIL TYPE 1 120.0000	L.F.	17.0000 2,040.00	42.2000 5,064.00	148.24 % 3,024.00
7	BEAM GUARDRAIL TYPE THRIE BEAM 5076.0000	L.F.	50.0000 253,800.00	82.4500 418,516.20	64.90 % 164,716.20
8	BEAM GUARDRAIL TRANSITION SECTION TYPE 10 2.0000	EACH	1,260.0000 2,520.00	2,060.0000 4,120.00	63.49 % 1,600.00
9	BEAM GUARDRAIL TRANSITION SECTION TYPE 12 2.0000	EACH	1,260.0000 2,520.00	2,060.0000 4,120.00	63.49 % 1,600.00

PS&E JOB NO : 06Y009 REVISION NO :
 CONTRACT NO : 007214 REGION NO : 5
 VERSION NO : 1 WORK ORDER# : XL2267
 HWY : SR 090,397
 TITLE : I-90 AND SR 397
 BRIDGE RAIL RETROFIT
 BRIDGES 90/180 & 397/020
 06Y009
 PROJECT :
 COUNTY(S) : BENTON,FRANKLIN,GRANT,KITITAS

BIDS OPENED ON : Nov 15 2006
 AWARDED ON : Nov 20 2006

----- 4TH BIDDER -----
 PETERSEN BROTHERS, INC.
 2008 EAST VALLEY HIGHWAY E
 SUMNER WA 983909579
 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 651100

ITEM NO.	ITEM DESCRIPTION	UNIT MEAS	ENGR'S. EST.		
			PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.
TRAFFIC					
10	REMOVING AND RESETTING BEAM GUARDRAIL				
	192.0000	L.F.	12.5000	35.1000	180.80 %
			2,400.00	6,739.20	4,339.20
11	PERMANENT IMPACT ATTENUATOR				
	2.0000	EACH	15,000.0000	18,200.0000	21.33 %
			30,000.00	36,400.00	6,400.00
12	TRUCK-MOUNTED IMPACT ATTENUATOR				
	2.0000	EACH	1,370.0000	3,395.0000	147.81 %
			2,740.00	6,790.00	4,050.00
13	OPERATION OF TRUCK-MOUNTED IMPACT ATTENUATOR				
	224.0000	HR	68.0000	48.0000	-29.41 %
			15,232.00	10,752.00	-4,480.00
14	REPAIR TRUCK-MOUNTED IMPACT ATTENUATOR				
		EST.			0.00 %
			4.00	4.00	
15	SEQUENTIAL ARROW SIGN				
	660.0000	HR	3.0000	3.2000	6.67 %
			1,980.00	2,112.00	132.00
16	PORTABLE CHANGEABLE MESSAGE SIGN				
	1.0000	EACH	3,500.0000	1,825.0000	-47.86 %
			3,500.00	1,825.00	-1,675.00
17	OPERATION OF PORTABLE CHANGEABLE MESSAGE SIGN				
	280.0000	HR	2.0000	4.7000	135.00 %
			560.00	1,316.00	756.00
18	OTHER TEMPORARY TRAFFIC CONTROL				
		L.S.			319.26 %
			5,108.00	21,415.90	16,307.90
19	OTHER TRAFFIC CONTROL LABOR				
	448.0000	HR	35.0000	42.0000	20.00 %
			15,680.00	18,816.00	3,136.00
20	TRAFFIC CONTROL SUPERVISOR				
		L.S.			44.20 %
			26,880.00	38,760.00	11,880.00

DOT_RGGB01

WASHINGTON STATE DEPARTMENT OF TRANSPORTATION

DATE: 09/28/2006

* * * BID CHECK REPORT * * *

TIME: 09:41

PS&E JOB NO : 06Y009 REVISION NO :
CONTRACT NO : 007214 REGION NO : 5
VERSION NO : 1 WORK ORDER# : XL2267

BIDS OPENED ON : Nov 15 2006
AWARDED ON : Nov 20 2006

HWY : SR 090,397
TITLE : I-90 AND SR 397
BRIDGE RAIL RETROFIT
BRIDGES 90/180 & 397/020
06Y009
PROJECT :
COUNTY(S) : BENTON,FRANKLIN,GRANT,KITITAS
----- 4TH BIDDER -----
PETERSEN BROTHERS, INC.
2008 EAST VALLEY HIGHWAY E
SUMNER WA 983909579
CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 651100

ITEM NO.	ITEM DESCRIPTION EST. QUANTITY	UNIT MEAS	ENGR'S. EST.		
			PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.
TRAFFIC					
21	CONSTRUCTION SIGNS CLASS A				
	736.0000	S.F.	10.0000	17.4000	74.00 %
			7,360.00	12,806.40	5,446.40
OTHER ITEMS					
22	CEMENT CONC. SIDEWALK				
	8.0000	S.Y.	35.0000	102.3000	192.29 %
			280.00	818.40	538.40
23	ROADSIDE CLEANUP				
		EST.			0.00 %
			500.00	500.00	
24	REIMBURSEMENT FOR THIRD PARTY DAMAGE				
		EST.			0.00 %
			5.00	5.00	
25	MINOR CHANGE				
		CALC			0.00 %
			-1.00	-1.00	
26	SPCC PLAN				
		L.S.			-2.00 %
			1,000.00	980.00	-20.00
	CONTRACT TOTAL		<u>\$1,279,308.00</u>	<u>\$1,441,159.35</u>	<u>12.65%</u>
	BASE TOTAL		<u>\$1,279,308.00</u>	<u>\$1,441,159.35</u>	<u>12.65%</u>